

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).837/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in SBCRL No.6668/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR)

KANCHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GHASI LAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4450 of 2006

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 31/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

in SLP 837/2006: Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

in SLP 4450/2006: Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in SLP 837/2006: Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.837 of 2006:

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to withdraw this petition. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

....2/-

-2-

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4450 of 2006:

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1153 OF 2007
(Arising out of S.L.P. (Crl.) No.4450 of 2006)

Banna @ Bhawani Singh

...Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the appellant is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds for a sum of Rs.5,000/- with two sureties of the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

The criminal appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

....J.

[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,
August 31, 2007.